Inlet protection and / or cleaning shall be 

considered inherent to the work being performed. 

END OF SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

EXHIBIT A 

SCOPE OF WORK 

VALLEY & CURB GUTTER REPAIRS 

Description: 

The work comprises the removal and replacement/repair of approximately one-thousand fourteen (1014) 

feet of concrete valley gutter and concrete curb gutter at various locations throughout the Magnolia Landing 

Residential Community. The Contractor shall perform all work necessary to complete the saw cutting, 

demolition, excavation, loading/hauling & disposal of materials to an approved receiving site, gravel,